

j  
SLP(C)No. 1280 OF 2001  
ITEM No.53

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1280/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2000 in CWP 11900/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGRAJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s) for transposition of respondent No. 12 and  
correction of the particulars of respondent No. 12 and deletion of  
the proforma respondent Nos. 9,10 and 11 from the array of parties  
with prayer for interim relief)

( With application for impleadment of applicant as petr. for  
transposition of res. 8, 13 and 14. )

Date : 3.9.2001: This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vijay K Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The names of Respondent Nos. 9.10 and 11 are  
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the  
petitioners.

Counter affidavit to be filed in four weeks and  
rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

List for final hearing thereafter.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master