

C.A.No. 616 OF 2002  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.616 OF 2002

Jagraj Singh & Ors.  
...Appellants

Versus

Food Corporation of India & Ors.  
...Respondent

O R D E R

There is no merit in the appeal. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Y.K. SABHARWAL) .....J.

.....J.  
(D.M. DHARMADHIKARI)  
New Delhi,  
August 25, 2004.

ITEM No. 108

Court No. 3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.616 of 2002

Jagraj Singh & Ors.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Food Corporation of India & Ors.Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date : 25/08/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent Nos.1-3:Mr. Vijay K.Mehta, Adv.

For State of Punjab:Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl.Adv.Genl.  
Mr. Madhukar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no merit in the appeal. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

(S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)  
P.S. to Registrar Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.